Category: 144 MHz, Single

27

Pl.

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

Call

. OK2PVF

. OK1DSZ

OK1PGS
OK1SR

OK1ES
OKINPE

OK1IA

OK1UFF

OK1VSJ

OK1FHI

OK1VRY

OK1MWW

NKI2RPY

Score QSO Aver.

201983

176628

144617

122444

118714

117024

100283
98675
95044

88163
85731

77150

67189

54713

52808

51547

50411

50285

49575
47877

46785

36638

34326

33726

33082

32985

QM1NRA

546

520

492

388

375

392

309
307
317

294
289

277

231

193

226

179

191

197

216
187

184

136

137

136

135

141

122

368.9

338.7

292.9

314.6

315.6

297.5

323.5
320.4
298.8

298.9
295.6

2775

289.9

282.5

232.7

287.0

262.9

2543

228.5
2550

253.3

268.4

249.6

247.0

244 1

2329

224 1

Locator

JN99JQ

JO800OB

JOGORA

JNO9BS

JN89AO

JN79CP

JNGORI
JNGOMX
JN79KH

JOG6ORN
JO70SQ

JO70WG

JN89UC

JO70NJ

JOG60OXR

JNGIIS

JO70GS

JO70DP

JOGOLA
JN89WH

JN89UE

JO8ODH

JO70KK

JNGIJK

JN79FP

JNB9EX

INIRQNI |

ASL

955

1492

596

270

800

562

719
719
563

922
830

230

412

560

703

500

500

606

813
645

480

290

450

430

356

7NQ

OoDX

LAOBY

OH6KTL

TK1E

IK3UNA/1

G8P

YL2AO

LAOBY
YT1VP
ISOBSR/ISO

OH1ND
YUu1Qw

Yu1Qw

LZ9X

YT7C

YT2TM

YT7C

Yu1Qw

YT7C

9A0V
SM7GVF

SM7GVF

LAGVBA

YT7C

OM3KDX

IKSZWU/6

YT7C

IKRZ\NN IR

QRB

1253

1392

855

874

1052

927

1194
836
1054

1223
888

836

949

788

836

835

932

842

716
885

896

1046

801

690

692

707

7an

Err.
%

6.3

9.5

4.3

5.7

16.6

6.7

9.8
7.5
74

8.6
5.6

10.0

4.5

16.1

7.5

5.8

4.2

8.1

3.5
94

4.2

13.4

5.8

13.8

10.6

6.1

1N Q

Power

800
w

1000
W

700
W

1300
W

1000
W

600
w

100
w

85 W

500
W

50 W
80 W

500
w

100
w

100
w

100
w

100
w

100
w

100
w

40 W
80 W

100
W

400
W

100
w

100
w

300
w

300
w

100

Antenna

104 el. yagi

2x18LY
M2 VERT
STACK

2x9el FOFT
2x14el.DK7ZB
17el.YAGI

M2

12el DK7ZB
2x10el. Y
2xXFOFT

19el OK1RI
7el DK7ZB

M2

FOFT

16el yagi

7 EL. QUAD

4 x 7el. DK7ZB
9.ele Yagi

PAOMS

2x6el.DK7ZB
TelY

12 el. Yagi
DL6WU

14 element
DL6WU

PAOMS

13 e.yagi FOFT
TR144H+FT2000

7 el. DK7ZB

Qal FOFT



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2PVF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2ZB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1WT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2EZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2GD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1FC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1DSZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1PGS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1SR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1ES.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1NPF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2BFN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1TN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1VSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1ZDA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2PTS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2BMJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1FIG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1VUB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2BY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1VRY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1MWW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2BRX.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1IAP.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1FLY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2MAJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK7GU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2BEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2DEY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1DEK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1ZY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1XHD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1XBF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1MCW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1KLU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1SMY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1AMD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2PIN.htm

69. OKIATY 4595 39 116.8 JO70DB 350 OM3RM 355 233 50W GP

70. OK2VKM 4421 37 118.5 JN89HI 300 DR1H 392 13.7 25W 2el. quad

71. OK1JAH 4280 27 157.5 JN790Q 480 HASKDQ 362 224 80W 5el.yagi

72. OK1WGW 4122 36 113.5 JO6OWP 200 9A2L 531 8.5 1?/(\)/ 4 el. OK1KRC

73. OK2JK 4063 27 149.5 UJN89HE 300 9A2L 328 86 40W 11EL.YU7EF

74. OK1HCW 3957 28 140.3 JN69RU 457 OMeW 399 33 30W 6elY

75. OK1ICQ 2650 25 105.0 JO70FB 350 OMGA 330 33.9 50W Diamond X200
76. OK1FEN 2611 20 129.6 JO70NB 240 DKOBN 524 25 5W 8elYagi

77. OK/IOM3CNF 2253 25 89.1 JN89CX 285 DLOHTW 223 254 25W jantena

78. OK1KZ 1930 34 558 JO70ED 220 OL7M 148 0.6 40W vertical

79. OK1DEU 1898 12 157.2 JO8B8ODD 360 S59P 394 81 90W 10el. OK1DE

80. OK1UVJ 1182 18 64.7 JN6O9OP 350 DK5NJ 137 29.5 10W 8el.LPD

81. OK1CD 478 5 946 JO70FC 250 OL7M 143 28.6 10W 3/4vert

82. OK2UHD 369 8 451 JN99CT 242 OMG6GA 89 56.9 25W Diamont V2000
83. OK2DM 230 6 37.3 JN99AG 350 OMeW 67 46.1 50 W b5el

Category: 144 MHz LP, Single

PI. call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Eo;r Power  Antenna
(1]

1. OKIDSZ 100283 309 3235 JNG69RI 719 LAOBY 1194 98 'OV 12el DK7ZB
2. OK1PGS 98675 307 3204 JN6OMX 719 YTIVP 836 7.5 85W 2x10el.Y
3. OK1ES 88163 204 2989 JOSORN 922 OHIND 1223 86 50W 19el OK1RI
4. OKINPF 85731 289 2956 JO70SQ 830 YU1QW 888 56 80W 7el DK7ZB
5. OK2BEN 67189 231 289.9 JN8QUC 412 LZ9X 949 45 1(\),3 FOFT
6. OK1TN 54713 193 2825 JO7ONJ 560 YT7C 788 16.1 '°) 16el yagi
7. OK1UFE 52808 226 2327 JOBOXR 703 YT2TM 836 7.5 oV 7EL QUAD
8. OK1VSJ 51547 179 287.0 JN69IS 500 YT7C 835 58 |0 4x7el DK7ZB
9. OK1FHI 50411 191 262.9 JO70GS 500 YU1QW 932 42 1?,3 9.ele Yagi
10. OK1EM 50285 197 254.3 JO70DP 606 YT7C 842 81 () PAOMS
11. OK1ZDA 49575 216 2285 JOBOLA 813 9AQV 716 35 40W 2x6el.DK7ZB
12. OK2PTS 47877 187 2550 JN8OWH 645 SM7GVF 885 9.4 80W 7elY

100 12 el. Yagi
13. OK2BMJ 46785 184 2533 JNSOUE 480 SM7GVF 896 42 o0 12€L K
14. OK1VUB 34326 137 249.6 JO7TOKK 290 YT7C 801 58 |0 PAOMS
15. OK2BY 33726 136 2470 JN6OJK 450 OM3KDX 690 138 U 13eyagi FOFT
16. OK2BRX 31064 138 2241 JNB9QU 709 IKSZWU/6 790 109 'OV 9el FOFT
17. OKIBMW 30772 74 414.8 JOTOEI 2 YTIVP 812 111 40W 9el.Yagi
18. OK1CJH 30430 141 2148 JO70UF 300 IK5ZWU/6 779 57 50W 7el YAGI
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1TY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2VKM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1JAH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1WGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2JK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1HCW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1ICQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK_OM3CNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1KZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1DEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1UVJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1CD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2UHD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2DM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1DSZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1PGS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1ES.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1NPF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2BFN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1TN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1VSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1ZDA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2PTS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2BMJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1VUB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2BY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2BRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1BMW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1IAP.htm
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52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

59.

60.
61.

OK1IAP

OK2SSJ
OK1STJ
OK1MUO

OK1VBN
OK7CM

OK1IEI

OK1MAC

OK2ZNT
OK1UDQ
OK1ADT
OKINWD
OKSXT
OK1K

OK2PHB

OK2PCL
OK1ANA
OK1VOF
OK2ILD
OK1DJS
OKSET
OK6TT

OK2MEU

OK1FLY

OK2MAJ
OK2BEN
OK2DEY
OK2KG
OK1DEK
OK1ZY
OK1XBF
OK1MCW
OK1KLU
OK1SMY
OK1AMD
OK1VM
OK2PIN
OK1TY
OK2VKM
OK1JAH

OK1WGW

OK2JK
OK1HCW

28620

28484
28397
28304

26670
26518

26359

24231

23943
22443
20957
20082
18669
16415

16381

15523
15251
14784
14774
14042
13917
13550

12733

12340

9719
9405
8685
8379
8172
7854
7511
7417
7278
71583
6462
5825
4896
4595
4421
4280

4122

4063
3957

115

121
123
123

107
126

136

110

129
102
62
66
74
99

77

88
73
86
81
66
62
60

65

64

55
49
53
43
47
49
43
43
34
49
58
33
31
39
37
27

36

27
28

2419

234.4
229.9
2291

248.3
209.5

192.8

2193

184.6
219.0
337.0
303.3
2513
164.8

211.7

175.4
207.9
170.9
181.4
211.8
2235
224.8

194.9

191.8

175.7
190.9
162.9
193.9
172.9
159.3
173.7
171.5
2131
145.0
110.4
175.5
156.9
116.8
118.5
157.5

113.5

149.5
140.3

JN/YAC

JN8OWW
JNGOWI
JOSOFA

JN79HA
JO70KJ

JO70EC

JN79PQ

JO80OB
JO70NO
JOBOAC
JNG69UJ

JO70UK
JN88WX

JN89QU

JN89HE
JO70XI

JNB9EX
JN89PV
JO70FB
JNG69QS
JO80CI

JN89RX

JO70FC

JN8ISG
JN79XN
JNO9EU
JN89JI
JN79EP
JNGORU
JNGOMJ
JNGORU
JOGOEG
JO60QG
JO70ND
JO70AQ
JN88CS
JO70DB
JN89HI
JN790Q

JOG6OWP

JN89HE
JNG6ORU

450

270
540
510

525
235

380

460

1464
280
320
560
485
700

709

300
270
360
704
270
347
600

630

185

270
595
235
550
470
457

457
560
270
189
190
210
350
300
480

200

300
457

YI1VP

IKSZWU/6
YT4B
YT4B

5P5T
9A0V

PA1T

YT4B

DKOBN
UR7D
YT7C
YT4B
YT4B
DK5NJ

IKSZWU/6

IK5ZWU/6
SM7GVF
5P5T
DLOGTH
TMOA
HAG6W
IK5ZWU/6

IKSZWU/6

IKSZWU/6

IK5ZWU/6
5P5T
DLOGTH
HB9HR
DK2ZF/P
IK5ZWU/6
9A2L
IKSZWU/6
9A2L
TMOA
OK2PVF
9A2L
OM3KDX
OM3RM
DR1H
HA5KDQ

9A2L

9A2L
OM6W

/16 6.2

816 7.3
721

693

5.9
9.6

677
666

6.4
9.9

627 2.6

695 16.7

673
585
729
733
756
474

10.7
6.5
15.1
13.7
4.1
9.6

790 16.2

699
747
613
469
533
551
804

4.5
223
5.5
10.6
14.1
6.5
4.7

805 35.9

741 10.8

741
645
546
671
520
703
442
703
548
462
267
531
445
355
392
362

531

18.0
9.7
13.7
2.6
19.9
9.4
18.5
12.2
353
8.9
2.9
13.7
0.0
233
13.7
224

8.5

328 8.6
399 33

w

100
W

0w
50 W

75W
10W

100
W

100
W

10w
50 W
0w
0w
25W
SW
100
W
50 W
30 W
50 W
5SW
50 W
30 W
50 W

100
W

50 W

50 W
25W
10W
50 W
40 W
30 W
40 W
30 W
10W
10w
50 W
5W
5W
50 W
25W
80 W
100

40 W
30 W

9 el. yagi

8el.DK7ZB

12 el. DK7ZB

2x DUALBAND
Yagi OK5IM

7el.Yagi
5el. DK7ZB

2M7

5 el Yagi OK2ZZ

9el

FOFT

21 el.

12 element FOFT
10EL DK7ZB
FOFT 16el.YAGI

9el.Yag.

LPD

PAOMS

delY

9 YAGI

fix 4el.yagi,LPDA
4ely

15 el Cue Dee

DL6WU 13.el

7el LFA yagi
GOKSC

FOFT

9 EL YAGI
7 el. YAGI
7el DK7ZB
PAOMS
6elY
5el.yagi
eelY
1XECCO 9el.
10 EL YAGI
Gw4CQT
9el Yagi
dipole

GP

2 el. quad
5el.yagi

4 el. OK1KRC

11EL.YU7EF
GelY



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1IAP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2SSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1STJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1MUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK7CM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2ZNT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1UDQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1ADT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1NWD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK5XT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2PHB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2PCL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1VOF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2ILD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1DJS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK5ET.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK6TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2MEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1FLY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2MAJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2BEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2DEY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1DEK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1ZY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1XBF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1MCW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1KLU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1SMY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1AMD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1VM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2PIN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1TY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2VKM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1JAH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1WGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2JK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1HCW.htm

62. OK1ICQ 2650 25 105.0 JO7OFB 350 OMGA 330 33.9 50 W Diamond X200
63. OK1FEN 2611 20 1296 JO7TONB 240 DKOBN 524 25 5W 8el Yagi
64. OKIOM3CNF 2253 25 891 JN89CX 285 DLOHTW 223 254 25W jantena
65. OK1KZ 1930 34 558 JOTOED 220 OL7M 148 06 40W vertical
66. OK1DEU 1898 12 157.2 JOSODD 360 S59P 394 81 90W 10 el. OK1DE
67. OK1UVJ 1182 18 647 JN69OP 350 DK5NJ 137 295 10W 8el. LPD
68. OK1CD 478 5 946 JOTOFC 250 OL7M 143 286 10W 3/dvert
69. OK2UHD 369 8 451 JN99CT 242 OM6A 89 56.9 25W Diamont V2000
70. OK2DM 230 6 37.3 JN99AG 350 OMBW 67 461 50W 5el
Category: 144 MHz, Multi
Pl.  Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Eo;r Power Antenna
(1]
1. OLTM 348220 844 411.6 JOSOFG 1099 OH6KTL 1378 5.3 15(\’/3 3x3x7el 4x9el
2. OLOW 341975 794 4297 JNO9CL 1129 LAOBY 1261 6.2 30(\’/‘\)/ j’;gmz 2x18M2 8x5
3. OK7O 326360 889 366.1 JN69OU 500 OHIND 1303 7.1 30(\’/3 6x4 6x4 6x4.2x14el
4. OKIKIR 256151 726 351.8 JO7ODH 246 OHIND 1227 7. 1000 TX4x11+4x5+RX
W 4x5 + 13
5. OL3Y 255141 723 351.9 JN69JJ 1042 YUIQW 895 38 25?/3 75EL
6. OK5Z 234328 666 350.8 JNSIAK 660 LZ9X 1063 8.0 29?,3 1066l. group
7. OKIKCR 233318 656 354.7 JN79VS 668 LZ7J 1031 64 15?,3 M2, DL7KM
8. OK2KGB 223989 621 359.7 JN79QJ 753 OHIND 1300 10.2 20(\’,3 246l
9. OL7C 214993 623 344.1 JOB0JJ 1063 OHBKTL 1428 7.9 20(\),3 2x18M2, 8x5, 2x8
10. OL3Z 213019 640 331.8 JN79FX 376 LAOBY 1136 9.2 18?,3 206el
11. OK2KYZ 211004 566 371.8 JOSONB 1350 OHGPA 1403 4.3 6(\’,3 2x 10el DK7ZB
12. OLIC 176180 537 327.1 JOBOUQ 840 OHIND 1203 9.9 6(\’,3 10el. dk7zb
13. OLAW 175739 538 3257 JO7OLR 1020 OHIND 1168 7.5 9(\’,3 M2 + 6x3el.
14. OK2C 174762 492 3542 JN99AJ 700 SMBCEN 973 6.8 10?,3 4x11:4x9
15. OK2l 141992 410 3453 JN8OXX 294 LZ9X 1008 11.9 10?,3 4x10 DK7ZB
16. OK1KRY 140061 449 3109 JN6OTV 480 GST 913 10.9 4‘3,3 12 el. DK7ZB
17. OK1KQH 128598 442 289.9 JN79GO 590 LAOBY 1179 16.3 10?,3 18M2+8xHBICV
18. OKIKKI 123694 377 3271 JN79NE 609 OHIND 1323 7.8 5(\’,3 2xFOFT 2xGWACQT
900
19. OK6R 111561 386 288.0 JN6OXP 615 SMAGGC 1089 13.3 4x4. 4x4, 11el.

W



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1ICQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK_OM3CNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1KZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1DEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1UVJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK1CD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2UHD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/1_OK2DM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL7M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK7O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KIR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL3Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK5Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KCR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KGB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL7C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL3Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL1C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL4W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2I.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KRY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KQH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK6R.htm

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.
43.
44.

45.

46.

47.

OK10PT

OK1KKD

OK2KYJ

OK1KCB

OK1RAR

OK2KJU

OK1KWV

OKSY

OK2KZB

OK1KAD

OK1KFB

OK2KEA

OK20AS
OK2KOE
OK1KEP

OK2KOL

OK1KRI

OK1RCA

109515

109503

106810

105581

104198

88617

86627

84304

84075

81739

68220

65782

64770

58831

57482

57372

56735

55487

55362

53131

47835

47044

46131
42507
40767

33866

32610

29758

382

407

358

354

354

307

292

311

306

290

251

228

233

209

226

223

201

219

227

213

197

171

195
195
189

166

139

127

285.7

268.0

297.4

297.3

293.3

287.7

295.7

270.1

273.8

280.9

270.8

287.5

277.0

280.5

253.3

256.3

281.3

2524

2429

2484

241.8

2741

2356
217.0
214.7

203.0

233.6

233.3

JNGONX

JO60WD

JN89FN

JN79TI

JO70TQ

JO80IB

JN8BAU

JO70BK

JNIOFN

JN89OI

JNB9EG

JNOOFU

JN89QQ

JN79GB

JO70DB

JN89SJ

JN79EJ

JN79FV

JNO99AK

JO60LJ

JN79AI

JN89EJ

JN89DO
JN89SS
JO700R

JN99BN

JN79IX

JNG69QJ

720

500

650

660

1200

k)

368

232

1323

235

240

600

544

365

360

503

450

700

1244

500

575

756
730
762

600

500

514

YT5W

Yu1Qw

Lz7J

OH1ND

YU1QW

LAOBY

HBIFX

YU1QW

LZ7J

LZ7J

Lz7J

IK5ZWU/6

SM7GVF

OO7EH

YT1VP

DG3KCE/P

YuiQw

YT5W

IK5ZWU/6

OHG6KTL

YU1EF

Lz7J

SM7GVF
IK5ZWU/6
F5O0M/P

SM7GVF

YT7C

PA1T

852

904

981

1300

885

1166

710

919

891

928

962

831

836

748

788

809

816

777

776

1425

659

972

832
788
715

862

764

624

6.3

16.2

5.8

5.7

8.6

6.3

8.4

7.5

10.6

6.8

10.0

8.0

13.7

13.6

10.3

13.7

15.3

43

13.2

27.2

6.6

5.0
7.0
9.8

12.0

9.8

16.1

500

1000

100

300

100

150

250

100

300

500

100

450

150

100

200

100

100

200

150

100

100

800

100

50 W

200
W

100
W

100
W

80W

2x10 el. DK7ZB
2mSwl

4x6, 2x12 DK7ZB
FOFT

12el DK7ZB
FOFT

2x10el. DK7ZB
2x 12el DL6WU
13elY

2 x GW4CQT
10el. DK7ZB
2x10el.DK7ZB
11el LFA
2xF9FT

2X 4EL YAGI
FOFT
4x7elDK7ZB
GwW4CQT
4x8el
8el.yagiHM

6el. QUADE
2xDL6WU 12el.

12.el DL6WU
FOFT
2XFOFT

2x6el.

10 EL YAGI

2x10el. DK7ZB



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL2J.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KCN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK5G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KJU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KWV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK5Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KZB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KFB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2OAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KEP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KRI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1RCA.htm

48. OK2KKW 24725 77 320.1 JO60JJ 1040 G8P 806 5.2 50W 4el OK1KRC
49. OL4AN 23376 138 168.4 JO60VR 870 OM3KDX 636 155 50W 16y
50. OK1KHA 10928 47 231.5 JOB8OCI 600 IK5ZWU/6 804 9.8 50W 15el Cue Dee
51. OK2RTI 9767 58 167.4 JN89FL 680 DR1H 379 49 50W 12el DL6WU
52. OK2KOG 8416 59 141.6 JN99BL 390 9A8D 444 238 10W IC706MK1
53. OK2RAS 7916 49 160.6 JN99FP 515 5P5T 716 42.1 1%8 dk7zb
54. OK2KYK 6003 31 192.6 JN8BNW ? DFOYY 481 221 10 W GWA4CQT
Category: 144 MHz LP, Multi
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK2R 106810 358 297.4 JN89FN 650 LZ7J 981 5.8 100 W 4x6, 2x12 DK7ZB
2. OL4K 104198 354 293.3 JO70TQ 1200 YU1QW 885 8.6 100 W 12el DK7ZB
3. OK5T 84304 311 270.1 JO70BK 232 YU1QW 919 7.5 100 W 2x 12el DL6WU
4. OK2KOJ 68220 251 270.8 JN89EG ? LZ7J 962 10.0 100 W 10el. DK7ZB
5. OK1KCB 58831 209 280.5 JN79GB 544 OO7EH 748 13.6 100 W 2xF9FT
6. OK2KJU 57372 223 256.3 JN89SJ 360 DG3KCE/P 809 13.7 100 W F9FT
7. OK1IKWV 56735 201 281.3 JN79EJ 503 YU1QW 816 11.7 100 W 4x7elDK7ZB
8. OK1KAD 53131 213 2484 JO60LJ 1244 OHEKTL 1425 13.2 100 W 8el.yagiHM
9. OK1KFB 47835 197 241.8 JN79AI 500 YU1EF 659 27.2 100 W 6el.QUADE
10. OK20AS 46131 195 2356 JN89DO 756 SM7GVF 832 5.0 100 W 12.el DL6WU
11. OK2KOE 42507 195 217.0 JN89SS 730 IK5ZzWU/6 788 7.0 50W FOFT
12. OK2KOL 33866 166 203.0 JN99BN 600 SM7GVF 862 12.0 100 W 2x6el.
13. OK1KRI 32610 139 233.6 JN79IX 500 YT7C 764 9.8 100 W 10 EL YAGI
14. OK1IRCA 29758 127 233.3 JN69QJ 514 PA1T 624 16.1 80W 2x10el. DK7ZB
15. OK2KKW 24725 77 320.1 JO60JJ 1040 G8P 806 52 50W 4el OK1KRC
16. OL4AN 23376 138 168.4 JO60VR 870 OM3KDX 636 155 50W 16y
17. OK1KHA 10928 47 231.5 JO80CI 600 IK5ZWU/6 804 9.8 50W 15el Cue Dee
18. OK2RTI 9767 58 167.4 JN89FL 680 DR1H 379 49 50W 12el DL6WU
19. OK2KOG 8416 59 141.6 JN99BL 390 9A8D 444 238 10W IC706MK1
20. OK2RAS 7916 49 160.6 JN99FP 515 5P5T 716 421 100 W dk7zb
21. OK2KYK 6003 31 192.6 JN8BNW ? DFOYY 481 221 10W GWA4CQT

TOP10 QSOs for 144 MHz:

Pl. Call1
OoL7C
OK1KAD
OK2KYZ
OK2KYZ
OK2zB
OL7M
OK1KKI
OK70

OK2KGB

© o NOO Ok wDD=

Call 2

OHG6KTL
OHG6KTL
OH6PA
OHG6KTL
OHG6KTL
OH6KTL
OH1ND
OH1ND
OH1ND

QRB
1428 km
1425 km
1403 km
1393 km
1392 km
1378 km
1323 km
1303 km
1300 km



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KKW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL4N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2RTI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KOG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2RAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KYK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KJU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KWV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KFB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2OAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KRI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1RCA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KKW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OL4N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK1KHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2RTI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KOG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2RAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/vhf2013/ok/2_OK2KYK.htm

10. OL2J - OH1IND 1300 km

Checklogs used for 144 MHz:

3Z23Z 9A0V 9A1BJK 9A1CDB/P 9A1CEQ 9A1CFI 9A1CMS 9A1CRS 9A1CZG 9A1DL 9A1E 9A11 9A1N
9A1VZD 9A2EY 9A2KO 9A2L 9A2MF 9A2U 9A2XW 9A2YF 9A3AQ 9A3DOS 9A3DVL 9A3GJ 9A3KX 9A3ST
9A4D 9A4P 9A4V 9A4W 9A5AB 9AS5AZA/P 9ASCW 9A5G 9ASST 9A5TJ 9A5Z 9A6C 9A6D 9AGDAC
9A6DJX 9A6IND 9AGLVY 9A6SJZ 9AGV 9A7B 9A7BPB 9A7D 9A7DRI9A7PLT 9A7ZZ 9A8D 9A9J DA2T
DBOAI DB1HGV DB3KA/P DB6NT DB7EH DB7HJ DB7MM/P DC1NNN DC1SK DC2IP/P DC4UN DC5FH
DC6BB DC9BG DDOPX DDOVE DD1DLH DD1JN DD2SKA/P DD4B/P DD4KO DD5AJ DD6VAA DD7EQ/P
DD7MH DD8JL/P DFOBT/P DFOCP DFOESA DFOFA DFOGEB DFOMOF DFOMTL DFOMU DFOOL DFORSA
DFOWF DFOWSB DFOXX DFOYY DF1HE DF1IAN DF1JC DF1NAB DF1WS DF2EAN DF2GB DF2VJ
DF3AX DF3TE DF5GZ/P DF5KA DF5RF DF7AP DF7HD DF7RG DF8CV DF8XC DF9AL DF9FD DGOCC
DGOCPG DGOFMD/P DGOLCR DGOONW DG0OOS DGOPF DGOST DG1EA DG1VL DG1VR DG2DAA DG2TF
DG3EX DG3FCT/P DG3KCE/P DG3SBM DG3TD DG3XA DG3YEV DG40P DG4UF DG4VW DG5ACX/P
DG5MLA DG6CAU DG6FM DG6IMR DG6ISR DG6ME DG6QF DG6SA/P DG8LG DG8MDA DG8NCO
DGSNCY DGO9DBH DGONEO DHOF DH1PAL DH1VY DH2PA DH2SN DH2SRM DH2UHE DH6DAO
DHG6ICE/P DH6MB/P DH8NAS DH8WG DH8WJ DH9FAV DHOJE/P DJOACB DJ1AA DJ10B DJ2NR DJ2QV
DJ3AK DJ3AX DJ3SN DJ3XK DJ5AR DJ60OL DJ6QK DJ6QS DJ6TA/P DJ6TK DJ6XV DJ7HC DJ7TW
DJ7YB DJ8SDA DJ8GL/P DJOEI DKOA DKOBC DKOBM DKOBN DKOGHC DKOMN/P DKOPU DKOSV DKOUU
DKOVL DKOWK/P DKOXT/P DK1CB DK1FD/P DK1JU DK1KC/P DK1LRS DK2CX DK2EA DK2LB/P DK2MC
DK2MN DK2RO/P DK2WU DK2YCT DK2ZF/P DK3AX DK3HA DK3JH/P DK4G DK4REX DK5AI DK5AJ
DK5DQ DK5EZ DK5NJ DKSWMA DK5SWO DK6HA/P DK6RF DK7STE DK8FY DK9ZQ DL/SQ1FYB DLOBA
DLOBLA DLOCPM DLODLE DLOFOR DLOFTL DLOGEO DLOGL DLOGTH DLOGX/P DLOHTW DLOIU DLOLEO
DLOLN DLOMER DLOMOL DLONF DLORD/P DLOSP/P DLOSTO DLOSWG DLOTX/P DLOVR DLOVX DLOWB
DLOWSF DLOYE/P DLOZR DL1ASR DL1BRU DL1DBR DL1DSW DL1DXA DL1EHG DL1EHJ/P DL1EIP/P
DL1EJD DL1FAA DL1JKK DL1KDT DL1MTG DL1RIO/P DL1SR DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL2BRW DL2BUM
DL2CC DL2DR DL2DRG DL2DSD DL2DVL DL2DX DL2DYL DL2FFW DL2HBQ DL2HSX DL2KBX DL2LSM
DL2MEP/P DL2PK/P DL2RD DL2RML DL2VNN DL2XP DL2YDS DL3AWI DL3AWK DL3AZI DL3DQL
DL3DTH DL3DWD DL3FDL DL3HWM DL3LA DL3TF DL3WW DL3YDP DL3YEE DL4A DL4AAMM DL4APJ
DL4AUK DL4EAX DL4EBW DL4JG DL4KUG DL4LAB DL4AMW DL4SZB DL4YDR DL50FRANCE DL5ALW
DL5AWE DL5AYI DL5BAW/P DL5DBT DL5JAN DL5JS DL5MO DL5SWB DL5YEE DLSYEM/P DL5YM
DL5YWM DL6ED DL6JUN DL6MHW DL6MK DL6MVC DL6NAL DL6NEJ DL60AK DL6UAE DL6UAM
DL6UHA DL6UJH DL6UNF DL7AFB DL7DZ DL7ET DL7UAW DL7UDA DL7UFN DL7ULM DL8AAV DL8AX
DL8DUL DL8DXF DL8FA DL8GP DL8MBS DL8NCG DL8NP DL8OAY DL8UAA DL8UCC DL8UIL DL8UPB
DL8ZAJ DLO9CXG DLOFB DLOMFY DLOMKA DLONDA DLONDP DLO9OBY DLO9WNM DM1PIO DM1TS
DM2AJK DM2EUN DM2EV DM2GM DM2NL DM2RN DM3D DM4KR DM4TI DM5C DMSK DM5TI DM7A
DMOKT DNOUKW DN1SFZ DO1ALS DO1AYJ DO1CS DO1GPP DO1JWZ DO1PCD DO1TBO DO2AMS
DO2RL DO3KHZ DO4DB DO4HBK DO4HZ DO4RAB DOSKP DOGEBB/P DO6NI DO6PK DO6UL/P DO7ML
DO7NHK DO8ASC/P DO8CW/P DO9HL DO9PL DP4D DP50 DQ7A DQ8T DR1T DR2P DR2S DR2X DR3X
DR4M DR50 DRS5T DROP E71EBS EA2TO FODIX FODWW FOEJT/P FOEWK FOFEK FOFJI FOFYP FOGBY
FOGFI FOGIG/P FOGMY FOGOW FOGSS/P FOGYO/P F1BIH/P F1BJD/P F1CBC F1CKB F1EHT F1EIT
F1GKS F1HDY F1IA F1IWH FINZC F1PHB F1PYN F1PZZ FAIRHS FATDO FATXI FAIUFW F1US F2EE/P
F2FZ F2NY F4AAFM FAAQG/P F4BCY FACHA F4CKC/P FADHO F4EDA/P FAEEJ/P FAEGA FAEHB
FAEJQ/P FAEWP/P FAFBP/P FAFCW FAFFS FAFFZ FAFHW F4FKX FAFPI FAFRF/P FAFRG F4FUL F4FVO
FAGMA/P FAGMU F4AGOH F4HAB F4AHDF/P FATXU F4ULC FAWAM F5AIB FSAOL/P F5BL FSBLN F5CQ
F5CT FSDRD F5GGL/P F5GXX F5IF F&SJJE FSKAR/P FSKCC/P F5KDY F5KOI/P F5MFI FSOAU/P F5ODK/P
F5OO0M/P FS5PVX/P F5PZR F5SGT/P FSUIN/P FSVKV F6AFC F6API F6BGR F6BUL/P F6CQU F6DZO/P
F6DZQ F6EGD F6ETI/P F6FAX/P F6FLU F6GLJ F6GPT F6HJO/P F6HTJ F6HZS/P F6IFX F6IPR FEKEH/P
FEKEX/P F6KKA/P F6KNB FEKOT/P F6KOU FEKPL F6KQV/P F6KRK F6KTR/P F6KVE/P F8BBR F8BXI
F8DYD F8EBY/P F8GAF/P F8GGD F8KGH/P F8KGZ F8KHS F8KKV/P F8KOP/P HA2KDR HASUA HA7MB
HA8JP/P HA8SP HA8V IOFHZ IOKNQ/0 MWKN/1 I2AT I2FUM/2 I2XAV/1 I3LGP I3YYY/3 14BME 14CIV
[4CVC/7 14VOS/4 I5BLH I15MZY/4 [7CSB IA5/IW2MXY IHOYMC II3VR IKOBAL IKOBGA IK1GPG IK1RAN
IK1SPR IKTWVQ IK1YLL IK1YNZ/4 IK2ZECM/6 IK2ILG/2 IK2JUB IK2YSJ IK3MLF IK3SSG IK3UNA/1 IK3XTT
IK3XTY/3 IKAFWF IK4IDP IKALFI IK4PMB IK4WKU/6 IK4XQT IKSAMB/5 IKSRUN IK5ZWU/6 IKGEIW IK7HIN
IK8YSW INSADW INSAHO/IN3 IN3AQK/IN3 IN3ERD IN3JJI IN3LFL IN3TEX/3 IQOHV/0 IQORM/0 IQ2LS
IQ3LX IQ3QR/3 IQ3RO/3 1Q3VI/3 1Q71A IQ9BF/IT9 ISOBSR/ISO ISOCAK ISOYFG ITO9BLY/ITO IT9CTG IV3CYT
IV3TPW IV3WMS IWOAEN IWOAIJ IWOBJP/0 IWOHLE IWOHNZ/0 IW1EVQ IW2DOY IW3AJN/2 IW3FVZ



IW3INQ/3 IW4AJP/4 IW7TEAP IZOCKM/O IZ1ANT IZ1ESM IZ1POA IZ1WFB 1Z1XGD 1Z2CEF 1Z2NZQ 1Z20BS
IZ3DRN IZ3GNG 1Z3JIO IZ3KMY 1Z3SQW IZ3VTH 1Z4ZAW/4 IZ5EME 1Z5HQB/5 1Z5IMD IZ6INR IZ7EUH
IZ7FLS IZ7NLN 1Z7UMS 1Z7YDL IZ80FO LX/ON4NS LY2BUU LY2DR LY2NA LY2WR LY3BRA LY3IV
LY3PEJ LZ1AW LZ1CM LZ1DBT LZ1EV LZ1KPW LZ1KSC LZ1PRO LZ1UK/P LZ1VQ LZ1VVD LZ1ZB
LZ2AB LZ2AKW LZ2CM LZ2FO LZ2GG LZ2JA LZ2KSB LZ2XF LZ3GN LZ3LL LZ3V LZ4FR LZ4SU LZ4UX
LZ5D LZ5IL LZ5MO LZ7J OE1W OK1MCS OK2AIA OMOAB OMOAD OMOAST OMOCS OMOIM OMOTT
OM1RV OM2GA OM2lV OM2RL OM3CCR OM3CPF OM3CQF OM3CVV OM3EE OM3FW OM31 OM3KDX
OM3KEG OM3KFV OM3KII OM3KMA OM3KTY OM3KUN OM3KWM OM3KWZ OM3KXR OM3RAL OM3RI
OM3RM OM3RRC OM3RWB OM3RXB OM3TCC OM3TGE OM3TZZ OM3W OM3WAN OM3WDF OM3WYB
OM3YFT OM3ZAS OM4DN OM4EX OM4J OM4TC OM5AW OM5CM OM5GU OMSLD OM5MX OMSUM
OM6A OM6HO OM6TX OM6W OM7CM OM70M OM7PY OMBAND OMBAT OM8SATZ OM8GY OM9WM
ON4AAK ON4AKV/P ON4GDV ON4KHG ON4LDP ON5LL OO5SM OO8NT OR7B/P OT4S PAOEHG PAOFEI
PAOT PAOWMX PA1T PA1TK PA2CHR PA2CV PA3CGJ PA3GWN PA3HFJ PA4VHF PASKM PASMS
PASWT PAGNL PAGRW PC5T PD2TW PE1DGM PE1EWR S50C S50J S51BD S51WC S51WX S51Z20
S52AS S52B S52IT S52W S53D S53F0 S53MM S530 S53V S53XX S540 S56FQC S56HCE S56K S56P
S57C S57CN S57LM S57M S57NAW S570 S57Q S57S S58M S58RU S59C S59DEM S59DGO S59DME
S59DXX S59GS S59P S59R SN2DX SN330VW SN7L SNO9P SN9Y SO1RON SO9P SP/OMOAPA SP1CNV
SP1GPY SP1JNY SP1KV SP1MVG SP2CHY SP2FAV SP2HPD SP2I1QW SP2QBQ SP2SC SP2WDW
SP2WPY SP3DRM SP3JUN SP3KQV SP3KWA SP3NK SP3NYF SP3PKA SP3QDM SP3YDE SP4MPB
SP5BTN SP5MG SP5QAT SP5TWA SP5XMU SP6A SP6FXF SP6HED SP6MRM SP60WA SP6PZB
SP6TRX SP7HGT SP7NHS SP7VVB SP7WMZ SP8DXZ SP8KAF SP8MCP SP8WJW SP8XXN SPO9AHB
SPOAPC SPOCCA SP9CQ/P SPOEYX SPOFYS SP9GCV SPIGFY SPI9GKJ SP9GLJ SPO9KDA SPIOPKS
SPIPZD SPI9RCX SPOXWL SP9ZHR SQ2LX SQ3PMX SQ5GVY SQ6NDM SQ8NGX SQ9ACK SQ9BDB
SQICXC SQ9KQS SQIMYZ SQIOKL SQISHR/P TK1E TMO2REF TMOL TMOW TM16C TM2C TM2K TM2W
TM2Z TM6GMF TM9A UROIM UR1E/P UR1YDD UR3EE UR3LBL UR3QQV UR3VIO UR4LG UR4LQ
UR5BFX URSLX URSUI URSWCE URSYAF URSYEI URG6EC URGEM UR7D UR7GP UR7IM US0GB
US3VN US4ICG US4IEK US4IJJ US4IKY US5EEK USSEIIUSSEY US5WU US6EC US7GY US8ZAL
UT1EAUT1EE UT1IC UT2IV UT2lY UT2UB UT2UU/P UT3LL UT3QM UT4LA UT4WT UTS5DA UT5DV
UTSER UTSEY/A UTS5I/P UTSIL UTSST UTSU UT5UJO UTSVD UT7EL UT7VR UT8LE UUGJF UV2L
Uuw1iwu UW3E UW4M UWSEGC UWSW UWS5Y UXOFF UY1HY UY4W UY7LO UY9VY UZ3I YT1S YT1VP
YTIWP YT2BGS YT2RAYT2TM YT3N YT4B YTATT YTSW YT7AT YT7BRE YT7C YT7TEEYT7P YT7RYJ
YT7ZYU/E72VB YU1AXY YU1EF YU1EM YU1EO YU1ES YU1LA YU1MD YU1TMIYU1QW YU1RA
YU1SMR YU1VG YU2ECP YU2KU YU2M YUSD YU7D YU7SOG YU7TRI YU7W YU7WL ZA/IW2JOP



